

9 September 2022

## INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION RECORDING

Dreadnought Resources Limited (**ASX: DRE**) ("**Dreadnought**" or **"the Company"**) is pleased to make available a recording of the investor webinar, "A minute with Dreadnought Resources - Meet the ASX Treasure Hunters", held on Tuesday, 6 September 2022.

Managing Director Dean Tuck provided the latest updates from the Company and recapped a massive year to date of news flow and results.

A recording of the webinar can be accessed at the following link <u>https://jwp.io/s/7trJcqpM</u>

Yours faithfully

Jessamyn Lyons COMPANY SECRETARY

~Ends~

For further information please contact: **Dean Tuck** Managing Director Dreadnought Resources Limited E: <u>dtuck@dreadnoughtresources.com.au</u>

Jessamyn Lyons Company Secretary Dreadnought Resources Limited E: jlyons@dreadnoughtresources.com.au